### File No.12018/2/2023-SSS

Government of India Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation Subordinate Statistical Service Division

> Room No. 414, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Dated- .09.2024

## Office Order

# Subject:- Acceptance of Resignation of Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSO, Emp code: 8853, NSSO FOD SRO Udhampur -regarding.

The Competent Authority of Subordinate Statistical Service in M/o Statistics & Programme Implementation is pleased to accept the resignation tendered by Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSO, Emp code: 8853, NSSO FOD SRO Udhampur to join to the post of ICAR Assistant (Group B, Non-Gazetted) in ICAR- Directorate of Groundnut Research (DGR), Gujarat with immediate effect.

2. The office of NSSO(FOD) SRO, Udhampur where Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSO is currently posted, is, accordingly, directed to relieve the officer with immediate effect.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Mahalingaraya) Deputy Director

### **Distribution:**

- i. Sh. R.P.S. Rathore, Joint Director, NSSO(FOD) HQ, Sankhyiki Bhawan, CBD Shahdara, Delhi-110032.
- ii. Head of the Office, NSSO FOD SRO Udhampur.
- iii. Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSO, Emp code: 8853, NSSO FOD SRO Udhampur.

### Copy to:-

- 1. The Computer Centre (DIID), MoSPI, R K Puram with the request to make necessary arrangement(s) for placing this order on the website of MoSPI;
- 2. Master Set 2024;
- 3. Database of SSS Division.

12018/2/2023-SSS